
2024-2025 Millikin University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-18   Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Nikkel 20-1 420 21.0 93-177 .525 0-0 .000 51-79 .646 46 67 113 5.7 69 3 8 67 6 15 237 11.9
30 Brenneisen, Emily 27-27 820 30.4 87-265 .328 44-162 .272 57-70 .814 19 56 75 2.8 55 1 54 41 12 27 275 10.2
07 Tellis, Matayia 25-24 864 34.6 90-251 .359 26-94 .277 42-61 .689 41 97 138 5.5 54 1 58 68 5 52 248 9.9
10 White, Emily 27-27 746 27.6 74-187 .396 27-75 .360 38-55 .691 22 109 131 4.9 47 0 47 65 11 24 213 7.9
13 Block, Kyleigh 27-27 763 28.3 76-197 .386 44-123 .358 14-18 .778 30 69 99 3.7 39 0 29 36 6 27 210 7.8
23 Dudley, Bella 27-1 517 19.1 67-161 .416 21-62 .339 28-39 .718 18 46 64 2.4 58 1 33 73 5 17 183 6.8
00 Young, Tatum 24-3 395 16.5 37-118 .314 9-47 .191 11-16 .688 6 38 44 1.8 34 1 28 38 3 11 94 3.9
21 Hay, Izzy 27-21 367 13.6 29-66 .439 0-0 .000 15-25 .600 29 40 69 2.6 49 0 11 18 5 10 73 2.7
03 Rice, Christina 20-4 178 8.9 23-42 .548 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 20 21 41 2.1 20 0 3 14 1 3 47 2.4
05 Holthaus, Rachel 10-0 117 11.7 6-20 .300 1-7 .143 4-5 .800 7 13 20 2.0 6 0 7 9 0 3 17 1.7
02 Carter, Nylaia 21-0 184 8.8 8-30 .267 1-2 .500 11-19 .579 5 19 24 1.1 40 0 20 23 1 15 28 1.3
33 Schrage, Maggie 6-0 23 3.8 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 1 8 1.3
11 Ermeling, Hannah 7-0 17 2.4 2-10 .200 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0.7
01 Clevidence, Emily 2-0 14 7.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 595-1533 .388 174-581 .299 274-393 .697 281 626 907 33.6 474 7 299 486 57 205 1638 60.67
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 704-1573 .448 141-428 .329 326-481 .678 295 680 975 36.1 408 7 348 411 63 220 1875 69.44

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 1638 1875
    Points Per Game 60.7 69.4
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 595-1533 704-1573
    Field Goal Pct .388 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-581 141-428
    3PT FG Pct .299 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-393 326-481
    FT Pct .697 .678
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 12.1
REBOUNDS 908 975
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 299 348
    Assists Per Game 11.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 486 411
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 205 220
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.1
BLOCKS 57 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,627 5,963
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-239 14-426
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-73

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Millikin 360 382 429 455 12 1638
Opponents 457 456 452 504 6 1875

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/24 ROSE-HULMAN W 86-80 325
11/15/24 at UChicago L 45-61 100
11/16/24 vs Middlebury L 45-76 50
11/22/24 at Loras L 51-64 92
11/26/24 at Knox L 74-84 107

* 12/04/24 WHEATON (IL) L 53-67 305
* 12/07/24 at North Park W 67-57 175

12/14/24 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE L 47-60 175
12/19/24 vs Albion L 63-75 95
12/20/24 at Trine L 41-71 306
01/01/25 CENTRAL (IA) L 57-70 125

* 01/04/25 CARROLL (WI) L 68-77 105
* 01/08/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 80-69 100
* 01/11/25 at Carthage W 55-52 455
* 01/15/25 at Augustana (IL) L 48-58 119
* 01/18/25 ELMHURST W 72-62 325
* 01/22/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 60-81 375
* 01/25/25 NORTH PARK W 72-61 312
* 01/29/25 at North Central (IL) W 76-69 125
* 02/01/25 at Carroll (WI) L 74-86 307
* 02/08/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 59-51 130
* 02/12/25 at Elmhurst L 60-80 75
* 02/15/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 52-83 1,845
* 02/19/25 at Wheaton (IL) L 53-64 176
* 02/22/25 CARTHAGE L 55-71 350

02/25/25 at Carthage W 63-57 612
02/28/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 62-89 1,469

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Millikin University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Nikkel 15-0 313 20.9 70-133 .526 0-0 .000 42-64 .656 31 51 82 5.5 50 2 7 51 5 11 182 12.1
30 Brenneisen, Emily 16-16 474 29.6 57-169 .337 24-89 .270 39-47 .830 14 35 49 3.1 35 0 34 22 2 16 177 11.1
07 Tellis, Matayia 16-16 563 35.2 58-154 .377 19-62 .306 26-37 .703 26 64 90 5.6 32 0 37 50 5 33 161 10.1
23 Dudley, Bella 16-0 321 20.1 44-107 .411 15-40 .375 18-24 .750 13 34 47 2.9 35 1 24 36 1 12 121 7.6
13 Block, Kyleigh 16-16 455 28.4 41-116 .353 27-77 .351 7-8 .875 18 38 56 3.5 22 0 18 22 4 9 116 7.3
10 White, Emily 16-16 409 25.6 38-91 .418 16-42 .381 15-23 .652 11 59 70 4.4 30 0 29 42 8 17 107 6.7
21 Hay, Izzy 16-16 241 15.1 24-45 .533 0-0 .000 11-19 .579 17 25 42 2.6 31 0 7 8 4 7 59 3.7
00 Young, Tatum 14-0 186 13.3 16-54 .296 3-18 .167 2-4 .500 3 14 17 1.2 16 0 11 21 0 1 37 2.6
02 Carter, Nylaia 13-0 137 10.5 6-26 .231 1-2 .500 9-17 .529 5 17 22 1.7 30 0 14 12 0 11 22 1.7
11 Ermeling, Hannah 4-0 10 2.5 2-9 .222 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 1.3
03 Rice, Christina 13-0 74 5.7 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 10 8 18 1.4 8 0 2 5 0 1 15 1.2
33 Schrage, Maggie 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
05 Holthaus, Rachel 2-0 11 5.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 364-920 .396 106-337 .315 170-245 .694 176 381 557 34.8 292 3 183 294 30 119 1004 62.75
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 406-917 .443 70-231 .303 206-308 .669 164 394 558 34.9 257 5 200 247 38 126 1088 68.00

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 1004 1088
    Points Per Game 62.8 68.0
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 364-920 406-917
    Field Goal Pct .396 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-337 70-231
    3PT FG Pct .315 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 170-245 206-308
    FT Pct .694 .669
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.9
REBOUNDS 558 558
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 183 200
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.5
TURNOVERS 294 247
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 119 126
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.9
BLOCKS 30 38
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,002 3,277
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-250 8-410
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Millikin 222 234 265 283 1004
Opponents 271 270 249 298 1088

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 WHEATON (IL) L 53-67 305
12/07/24 at  North Park W 67-57 175
01/04/25 CARROLL (WI) L 68-77 105
01/08/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 80-69 100
01/11/25 at  Carthage W 55-52 455
01/15/25 at  Augustana (IL) L 48-58 119
01/18/25 ELMHURST W 72-62 325
01/22/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 60-81 375
01/25/25 NORTH PARK W 72-61 312
01/29/25 at  North Central (IL) W 76-69 125
02/01/25 at  Carroll (WI) L 74-86 307
02/08/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 59-51 130
02/12/25 at  Elmhurst L 60-80 75
02/15/25 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 52-83 1845
02/19/25 at  Wheaton (IL) L 53-64 176
02/22/25 CARTHAGE L 55-71 350


